ambulance driver or attendant as is authorized by the department of state police. 

“Commercial Motor Vehicle” shall mean a bus; a school bus; a school transportation 

vehicle; a motor vehicle, except a motor home having a gross vehicle weight rating of 

twenty-six thousand one pounds (26,001 lbs) or more pounds; a motor vehicle towing a 

vehicle with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than ten thousand pounds (10,000 lbs); 

or a motor vehicle carrying hazardous material and on which is required to be posted a 

placard as defined and required under 49 CFR Parts 100 to 199.